THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their twenty-seventh Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Robert James Murray, otherwise known as Robert James Kelly, of the city of Pierrefonds, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Marion Helga Fritze Murray, otherwise known as Marion Helga Fritze Kelly.
  - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their twenty-eighth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Shiela Frances Barclay Alexander, of the town of Asbestos, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Gordon Lee George Alexander.
  - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their twenty-ninth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Vivian Brian Powers Smith, of the town of Baie d'Urfe, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Gale Anne Mitcham Smith.
  - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirtieth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Cecile Reinharz Shapiro, of the city of